

# **City of Gahanna**

## Meeting Agenda

## **Committee of the Whole**

Merisa K. Bowers, Chair Karen J. Angelou Nancy R. McGregor Kaylee Padova Stephen A. Renner Michael Schnetzer Trenton I. Weaver

Jeremy VanMeter, Clerk of Council		
Monday, June 13, 2022	7:00 PM	City Hall, Council Chambers

- A. <u>CALL TO ORDER:</u>
- B. <u>DISCUSSIONS:</u>
- 1. Finance Update Capital Improvement Plan (CIP)
- 2. Economic Development Training Series

## C. ITEMS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE:

1. <u>RES-0015-2022</u> A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE TAX BUDGET OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA, OHIO, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2023

## D. ITEMS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY:

1. ORD-0030-2022 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER (SRO) CONTRACT WITH THE GAHANNA-JEFFERSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS (GJPS) FOR THE 2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR, WAIVING SECOND READING, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

### E. ITEMS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE & ENGINEERING:

- 1. <u>ORD-0031-2022</u> AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING TAYLOR STATION ROAD ROADWAY INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS
- 2. <u>RES-0016-2022</u> A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2022 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM AREA

### F. ITEMS FROM THE MAYOR'S OFFICE:

1. ORD-0032-2022 AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AND REPLACING GAHANNA CODE SECTION 549.10 PROHIBITING THE DISCHARGING, IGNITING OR EXPLODING OF FIREWORKS IN THE CITY OF GAHANNA, WAIVING SECOND READING, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

#### G. ITEMS FROM THE COUNCIL OFFICE:

- 1. <u>MT-0014-2022</u> A MOTION TO AMEND THE RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA SECTION 6.30 HEARING OF VISITORS, ESTABLISHING SUBSECTIONS 6.30(a) "IN-PERSON" AND 6.30(b) "VIA VIDEO"
- 2. <u>RES-0017-2022</u> A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING JUNE 2022 AS ALZHEIMER'S AWARENESS AND BRAIN HEALTH MONTH
- 3. <u>RES-0018-2022</u> A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING AND HONORING JONATHAN COOLEY
- 4. <u>RES-0019-2022</u> A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING JUNETEENTH, JUNE 19, 2022, IN THE CITY OF GAHANNA
- H. <u>ADJOURNMENT:</u>